

City of Greensboro

Melvin Municipal Building 300 W. Washington Street Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 17-0188 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:3/14/2017In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/18/2017Final action:4/18/2017

Title: Resolution Approving Bid in the Amount Of \$642,122.10 and Authorizing Execution of Contract 2017-

01A With Vecellio & Grogan, DBA: Sharpe Brothers Grading, Inc. for Resurfacing of Streets

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. sec of state.pdf, 2. 2017-01A MWBE Memo.pdf, 3. 2017 Small Resurfacing Segment List.pdf, 4. 17-

0188 RESOLUTION FOR CONTRACT 2017-01A.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/18/2017	1	City Council	adopt	Pass

Resolution Approving Bid in the Amount Of \$642,122.10 and Authorizing Execution of Contract 2017-01A With Vecellio & Grogan, DBA: Sharpe Brothers Grading, Inc. for Resurfacing of Streets

Department: Engineering & Inspections

Council District: 99

Public Hearing: N/A Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Dale Wyrick 373-2783 Contact 2 and Phone: Kenney McDowell 373-2302

PURPOSE:

The bids for Contract 2017-01A (Resurfacing of Streets) have been received. In order for the work to proceed on this contract, City Council approval is requested for award of the contract to Vecellio & Grogan, DBA: Sharpe Brothers Grading, Inc. in the amount of \$642,122.10.

BACKGROUND:

This work consists of all labor, equipment, and incidentals required for both demolition and resurfacing of various streets. The bids were opened on February 23, 2017 and the apparent lowest, responsible bidder is Vecellio & Grogan, DBA: Sharpe Brothers Grading, Inc. (Charlotte, NC) with a bid of \$642,122.10.

The M/WBE utilization goal was MBE 0% and WBE 0%. The contractor's commitment is MBE 0% and WBE 0%.

Note: in order to provide opportunity for bidding to 'smaller prime contractors', the original resurfacing contract (2017-001) was de-bundled by removing several street segments for this contract. Also, segments were chosen to have very minimum, if any, impacts requiring utility adjustments (which are usually

File #: ID 17-0188, Version: 1

accomplished by MWBE subcontractors). This allowed for the 0% goals and targeting of MWBE Prime Contractors if available.

Additional bids received were:

Waugh Asphalt Inc.	\$675,422.51	MBE 0%, WBE 4.0%	Franklinville, NC
Blythe Construction, Inc.	\$692,142.75	MBE 0%, WBE 2.75%	Charlotte, NC

The proposed date for start of construction is June 5, 2017. The proposed date of completion is September 13, 2017.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Funds for this construction contract are budgeted in the following:

\$642,122.10 Account #:402-4309-01.5611 State Highway Allocation Capital Project Fund

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

It is recommended by the Departments of Field Operations and Engineering & Inspections that City Council approve the bid and award Contract 2017-01A Resurfacing of Streets to Vecellio & Grogan, DBA: Sharpe Brothers Grading, Inc. for the bid amount of \$642,122.10.